

April 16, 2021

Ref. No: HDFC Life/CA/2021-22/05

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Listing Department BSE Limited Sir PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Symbol: HDFCLIFE

BSE Security Code: 540777

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub.: <u>Undertaking under Regulation 57(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 57(2) of the aforesaid Regulations, we confirm that during the financial year 2020-21, HDFC Life Insurance Company Limited ("the Company") has submitted the requisite documents and intimations to IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited, the Debenture Trustee, in terms of Trust Deed executed by the Company and SEBI (Issue and Listing of Debt Securities) Regulations, 2008.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you,

For HDFC Life Insurance Company Limited

Narendra Gangan EVP, Company Secretary & Head- Compliance & Legal

HDFC Life Insurance Company Limited

Corporate & Registered Office: 13th Floor, Lodha Excelus, Apollo Mills Compound, N. M. Joshi Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400011 CIX-118-1104/1124/0011 C128-345



